

### **CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY**

#### 1. Creator Identification Details Date: Mar 17 2022 Name: Alli Surname: Hahmmed Reference: AYA-000086 Country: Nigeria Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/xeusimagery/ Email: xeusimagery@gmail.com Contact Number: +2348030542065 2. Artwork Information Title: SPOT Digital Only Digital and Physical Type: Please tick where appropriate Category: Art Portraits Themed Set Title: The Heirs of the Old Kingdom Year of Completion: 2022 Medium: Blender Dimensions: 4724 x 5906 px Description: (max. 125 Characters) Spot - Major General, blinded on a battlefield. He is only able to see with his sixth sense: his supernatural visors.





## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2.	Artwor	k	Information	(continued)
		-		(COITCITIO CO)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Artist Statement - A detalled	story about the work for viewer's understanding.
	neral after fighting several wars and saving multiple races from the evil aised and worshipped and seen as a beacon of hope and freedom.
	D's looking agile and patriotic. This look portrays his fearlessness and ready a celebratory portrait. I think of a hero as someone who understands the es with his freedom,
"No man is entitled to the blessing	gs of freedom unless he is vigilant in its preservation."- Douglas MacArthur
Link to show the production	of the creation (if any):





### **CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY**

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Alli Hahmmed					
Signature:	$\sim$ $\sim$		Date:	Mar 17 2022		
	-0					
Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC						
The Agent Author	ized Representativ	e: Ishant Ayadas	ssen			

Address: 1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801

Signature:

Company Stamp:



Date: Mar 17 2022





#### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date: Mar 17 202	Mar 17 2022					
Reference: AYA-0	00086					
Creator's Name:	Xeus					
Creation Title:	SPOT					
Themed Set Title:	The Heirs of the Old Kingdom					

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.





# **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Alli Hahmmed							
Signature:	- P-	<u>-</u>	Date:	Mar 17 2022				
Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.								
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: Aya	Trades LLC						
The Agent Authori	zed Representative:	Ishant Ayadass	ant Ayadassen					
Address:	STE 1200, She	STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801						
Signature:		Compar	ny Stam	TRADES  TRADES				
Date: Mar 17 2022								









